
Gate Straight Brake Loop Big Spiro Crossover Hopkirk Pride Paddy

Outright Slalom Slalom Pads Slalom B Eyes Slalom 0 0 of Erin 0 Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

38 Michael Exell F M Specia litsahondatoo SEAC 21.53 0 18.2 0 22.53 0 33.09 f 42.06 0 22.42 0 40.94 0 32.09 0 32.9 0 27.79 0 293.55 1 4 293.55 3 1

3 Mathew Webb A 0 Leyland Mini VMCi 24.04 0 19.85 0 24.85 0 30.87 0 46.75 0 25.22 0 44.78 0 28.85 0 35.91 0 22.65 0 303.77 2 1 273.39 1 0

41 Edward Lewis F 0 Special Lewis GCC 23.13 0 18.91 0 25.59 0 32.24 0 47.34 0 24.81 0 45.72 0 34.91 0 34.56 0 38.6 0 325.81 3 2 325.81 15 0

8 Brian Shanahan A 0 Nissan Pulsar BCC 25.29 0 20.52 0 27.32 0 32.53 0 50.25 0 26.12 0 47.72 0 31.04 0 38.66 0 26.94 0 326.39 4 2 293.75 4 0

39 Stephen Lanham F 0 special HAC 29.53 f 24.69 f 24.22 0 31.2 0 47.03 0 24.35 0 48.37 0 36.33 0 34.78 0 30.5 0 331 5 3 331.00 17 0

36 Jeffery Salmon E 0 Subaru WRX Sti TCCA 25.31 0 21.13 0 25.85 0 31.8 0 48.4 0 24.68 0 48.68 0 33.96 0 40.38 0 32.96 0 333.15 6 1 283.18 2 0

6 Declan Webb A J Leyland Mini VMCi 30.09 f 20.58 0 27.03 0 33.29 0 49.06 0 25.74 0 47.65 0 32.8 0 37.25 0 32.62 0 336.11 7 3 302.50 9 1

1 James Neilsen A 0 Leyland Mini VMCi 25.22 0 20.37 0 26.52 0 34.9 0 53.38 0 26.4 0 48.85 0 34.3 0 39.19 0 31.21 0 340.34 8 4 306.31 10 0

20 Peter Panozzo B 0 Datsun 1600 BCC 26.75 0 22.07 0 27.81 0 34.02 0 52.34 0 26.89 0 59.72 0 35.14 0 38.6 0 28.74 0 352.08 9 1 299.27 6 0

15 Frank Rogan B 0 Mazda MX5 TCCA 24.44 0 20.09 0 26.63 0 33.87 0 50.91 0 25.45 0 48.93 0 31.58 0 65.8 wd 25.62 0 353.32 10 2 300.32 7 0

35 Brad Hall E 0 Subaru WRX BCC 26.85 0 22.47 0 31.91 0 32.32 0 49.31 0 26.48 0 52.1 f 38.75 0 37.07 0 36.27 0 353.53 11 2 300.50 8 0

22 Nicholas Charrett C 0 Ford Fiesta Zetec TCCA 26.75 0 21.83 0 27.47 0 34.9 0 52.66 0 26.63 0 49.19 0 41.81 f 39.75 0 38.36 f 359.35 12 1 298.26 5 0

12 Robert De Bont B 0 Mazda MX5 NC2 MX-5 26.81 0 21.75 0 31.68 0 34.22 0 55.06 0 26.76 0 51.25 0 39.33 0 40.94 0 40.84 0 368.64 13 3 313.34 14 0

21 Paul Freame C 0 Fiat Punto Sport FCCV 26.34 0 23.59 0 28.25 0 31.81 0 52.56 0 27.22 0 49 0 43.06 0 46.13 0 47.69 0 375.65 14 2 311.79 13 0

4 Dallas Benbow A N Fiat X1/9 FCCV 27.91 0 22.4 0 31.19 0 34.68 0 53.87 0 29.15 0 56.21 f 45.04 0 42.25 0 45.54 0 388.24 15 5 349.42 21 1

2 Mark Allan A 0 Mitsubishi lancer BCC 28.75 0 22.75 0 30.1 0 36.98 0 60.75 0 28.68 0 51.35 0 42.58 0 44.87 0 41.44 f 388.25 16 6 349.43 22 0

10 Peter Hume C 0 Ford Focus BCC 31 f 22.71 0 29.34 0 40.85 f 57.28 0 29 0 51.57 0 45.25 0 42.85 0 43.82 0 393.67 17 3 326.75 16 0

32 Ian Williams D 0 BMW 323i PAC 28.22 0 22.7 0 30.41 0 36.06 0 55.35 0 34.26 0 53.5 0 37.95 0 65.8 wd 32.6 0 396.85 18 1 309.54 11 0

42 Nicholas Lanham F 0 Special WDCC 26 0 20.93 0 30.66 0 35.67 f 84.12 wd 24.59 0 45.44 0 54.38 2f 38.57 0 37.51 0 397.87 19 4 397.87 31 0

28 Steven Champion D 0 Ford Falcon VMCi 32.44 f 22.2 0 30.03 0 35.75 0 56.03 0 27.9 0 53.5 0 48.46 f 43.91 0 47.77 2f 397.99 20 2 310.43 12 0

13 Owen Crombie B 0 Austin Healey Sprite AHSDC 27.25 0 21.51 0 29.53 0 61.74 wd 53.9 0 27.29 0 51 0 42.3 0 42.25 0 45.4 0 402.17 21 4 341.84 19 0

34 Warren Minnette E 0 Audi A4 KCC 30.97 0 25.01 0 31.88 0 38.1 0 56.97 0 28.71 0 53.84 0 48.66 0 51.72 0 43.11 0 408.97 22 3 347.62 20 0

37 Mark Franzo E 0 Audi A4 KCC 31.41 0 24 0 30.82 0 35.4 0 57.44 0 28.61 0 52.06 0 50.04 0 65.8 wd 41.6 0 417.18 23 4 354.60 23 0

11 Marisa Gangemi A L Abarth 500 FCCV 28.87 0 22.54 0 32.43 0 35.96 0 58.63 0 35.64 0 52.84 0 48.06 0 49.03 0 60.72 f 424.72 24 7 382.25 28 1

30 Andrew Becket D 0 BMW 325 ci BLCC 38.12 2f 22.56 0 39.69 2f 36.71 0 61.66 0 31.1 0 53.65 0 41.1 0 50.34 2f 51.03 2f 425.96 25 3 332.25 18 0

5 Lucy Allan A L Mitsubishi lancer BCC 31 0 25.91 0 36.78 0 39.37 0 58.47 0 30.48 0 55.06 0 50.59 0 50.25 0 54.85 0 432.76 26 8 389.48 29 2

18 Lochlan McEvoy B J Toyota Corolla BCC 31.35 0 25.75 0 42.5 f 42.19 0 63.84 f 32.05 0 63.97 f 52.33 0 45.12 0 45.3 wd 444.4 27 5 377.74 27 3

23 John Rosengrave C M Volkswagen Polo HAC 32.68 f 26.91 f 29.43 0 43.78 f 54.75 0 30.44 0 56.78 f 48.31 0 54.75 f 66.95 4f 444.78 28 4 369.17 26 2

33 Kieran McDonald D 0 Subaru Impreza RS (rwd) FFCC 37.06 2f 22.04 0 32.78 f 47.88 f 84.12 wd 32.43 f 62.16 2f 47.27 f 44.56 f 45.25 f 455.55 29 4 355.33 24 0

31 Campbell Tangey D J Nissan Skyline PCV 34.41 0 28.79 0 33.69 0 37.77 0 84.12 wd 41.67 0 54.25 0 62.33 f 45 0 45.42 0 467.45 30 5 364.61 25 2

26 Ruth Freame C L Fiat Punto Sport FCCV 29.69 0 24.12 0 34.43 0 38.31 0 59.91 0 35 f 53.59 0 68.68 f 49.16 0 82.74 0 475.63 31 5 394.77 30 3

29 Stephen Lane D 0 Ford AU BCC 30.53 0 25.96 0 32.16 0 38.81 0 84.12 wd 44.84 wd 81.88 wd 54.72 g 65.8 wd 52.39 0 511.21 32 6 398.74 32 0

27 James Richmond D 0 BMW 325ci BLCC 30.41 0 29.2 f 45.06 wd 61.74 wd 84.12 wd 28.67 0 81.88 wd 55.52 g 49.5 0 55.91 2f 522.01 33 7 407.17 33 0

9 Ayrton Filippi A J Hyundai GETZ BCC 40.68 wd 29.63 0 45.06 wd 40.57 0 84.12 wd 31.65 0 81.88 wd 62.74 0 64.72 0 70.2 f 551.25 34 9 496.13 35 5

24 Erin Freame C J Fiat Punto Sport FCCV 36.16 0 31.73 0 39.75 0 61.74 wd 70.66 0 44.14 f 66.44 0 87.42 0 52.72 0 79.8 0 570.56 35 6 473.56 34 4

25 Cassandra Charrett C J Ford Fiesta Zetec TCCA 37.38 0 30.69 0 40.91 0 48.48 0 79 0 37.79 0 70.6 0 125.59 gf 65.8 wd 110.52 0 646.76 36 7 536.81 36 6

40 William McCarthy F M Delta SS HAC 20.34 0 17.77 0 22.91 0 33.21 f 105.72 dns 44.84 wd 113.44 dns 233.66 dns 91.72 dns 120.52 dns 804.13 37 5 804.13 41 3

7 Charlotte Benbow A J Fiat X1/9 FCCV 50.97 0 55.96 0 59.06 0 66.94 0 95.72 0 59.66 0 103.44 0 223.66 0 81.72 0 45.3 wd 842.43 38 10 758.19 37 7

16 David Norris B 0 MG Midget Mk 3 MGCC 29.97 0 23.61 0 69.06 dns 76.94 dns 105.72 dns 69.66 dns 113.44 dns 233.66 dns 91.72 dns 120.52 dns 934.3 dnq 0 794.16 dnq 0

19 Ruth Norris B L MG Midget MGCC 30.21 0 27.27 0 69.06 dns 76.94 dns 105.72 dns 69.66 dns 113.44 dns 233.66 dns 91.72 dns 120.52 dns 938.2 dnq 0 797.47 dnq 0

14 Ian Clusker B M MG Midget MGCC 40.68 wd 24.29 0 69.06 dns 76.94 dns 105.72 dns 69.66 dns 113.44 dns 233.66 dns 91.72 dns 120.52 dns 945.69 dnq 0 803.84 dnq 0

Fastest Time 20.34 17.77 22.53 30.87 42.06 22.42 40.94 28.85 32.9 22.65

Slowest Time 50.97 55.96 59.06 66.94 95.72 59.66 103.44 223.66 81.72 110.52

Double Fastest Time 40.68 35.54 45.06 61.74 84.12 44.84 81.88 57.7 65.8 45.3

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 55.97 60.96 64.06 71.94 100.72 64.66 108.44 228.66 86.72 115.52

WD Time 40.68 35.54 45.06 61.74 84.12 44.84 81.88 57.7 65.8 45.3

DNS  S/Time +10 60.97 65.96 69.06 76.94 105.72 69.66 113.44 233.66 91.72 120.52
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3 Mathew Webb A 0 Leyland Mini VMCi 24.04 0 19.85 0 24.85 0 30.87 0 46.75 0 25.22 0 44.78 0 28.85 0 35.91 0 22.65 0 303.77 2 1 273.39 1 0

8 Brian Shanahan A 0 Nissan Pulsar BCC 25.29 0 20.52 0 27.32 0 32.53 0 50.25 0 26.12 0 47.72 0 31.04 0 38.66 0 26.94 0 326.39 4 2 293.75 4 0

6 Declan Webb A J Leyland Mini VMCi 30.09 f 20.58 0 27.03 0 33.29 0 49.06 0 25.74 0 47.65 0 32.8 0 37.25 0 32.62 0 336.11 7 3 302.50 9 1

1 James Neilsen A 0 Leyland Mini VMCi 25.22 0 20.37 0 26.52 0 34.9 0 53.38 0 26.4 0 48.85 0 34.3 0 39.19 0 31.21 0 340.34 8 4 306.31 10 0

4 Dallas Benbow A N Fiat X1/9 FCCV 27.91 0 22.4 0 31.19 0 34.68 0 53.87 0 29.15 0 56.21 f 45.04 0 42.25 0 45.54 0 388.24 15 5 349.42 21 1

2 Mark Allan A 0 Mitsubishi lancer BCC 28.75 0 22.75 0 30.1 0 36.98 0 60.75 0 28.68 0 51.35 0 42.58 0 44.87 0 41.44 f 388.25 16 6 349.43 22 0

11 Marisa Gangemi A L Abarth 500 FCCV 28.87 0 22.54 0 32.43 0 35.96 0 58.63 0 35.64 0 52.84 0 48.06 0 49.03 0 60.72 f 424.72 24 7 382.25 28 1

5 Lucy Allan A L Mitsubishi lancer BCC 31 0 25.91 0 36.78 0 39.37 0 58.47 0 30.48 0 55.06 0 50.59 0 50.25 0 54.85 0 432.76 26 8 389.48 29 2

9 Ayrton Filippi A J Hyundai GETZ BCC 40.68 wd 29.63 0 45.06 wd 40.57 0 84.12 wd 31.65 0 81.88 wd 62.74 0 64.72 0 70.2 f 551.25 34 9 496.13 35 5

7 Charlotte Benbow A J Fiat X1/9 FCCV 50.97 0 55.96 0 59.06 0 66.94 0 95.72 0 59.66 0 103.44 0 223.66 0 81.72 0 45.3 wd 842.43 38 10 758.19 37 7

20 Peter Panozzo B 0 Datsun 1600 BCC 26.75 0 22.07 0 27.81 0 34.02 0 52.34 0 26.89 0 59.72 0 35.14 0 38.6 0 28.74 0 352.08 9 1 299.27 6 0

15 Frank Rogan B 0 Mazda MX5 TCCA 24.44 0 20.09 0 26.63 0 33.87 0 50.91 0 25.45 0 48.93 0 31.58 0 65.8 wd 25.62 0 353.32 10 2 300.32 7 0

12 Robert De Bont B 0 Mazda MX5 NC2 MX-5 26.81 0 21.75 0 31.68 0 34.22 0 55.06 0 26.76 0 51.25 0 39.33 0 40.94 0 40.84 0 368.64 13 3 313.34 14 0

13 Owen Crombie B 0 Austin Healey Sprite AHSDC 27.25 0 21.51 0 29.53 0 61.74 wd 53.9 0 27.29 0 51 0 42.3 0 42.25 0 45.4 0 402.17 21 4 341.84 19 0

18 Lochlan McEvoy B J Toyota Corolla BCC 31.35 0 25.75 0 42.5 f 42.19 0 63.84 f 32.05 0 63.97 f 52.33 0 45.12 0 45.3 wd 444.4 27 5 377.74 27 3

14 Ian Clusker B M MG Midget MGCC 40.68 wd 24.29 0 69.06 dns 76.94 dns 105.72 dns 69.66 dns 113.44 dns 233.66 dns 91.72 dns 120.52 dns 945.69 dnq 0 803.84 dnq 0

16 David Norris B 0 MG Midget Mk 3 MGCC 29.97 0 23.61 0 69.06 dns 76.94 dns 105.72 dns 69.66 dns 113.44 dns 233.66 dns 91.72 dns 120.52 dns 934.3 dnq 0 794.16 dnq 0

19 Ruth Norris B L MG Midget MGCC 30.21 0 27.27 0 69.06 dns 76.94 dns 105.72 dns 69.66 dns 113.44 dns 233.66 dns 91.72 dns 120.52 dns 938.2 dnq 0 797.47 dnq 0

22 Nicholas Charrett C 0 Ford Fiesta Zetec TCCA 26.75 0 21.83 0 27.47 0 34.9 0 52.66 0 26.63 0 49.19 0 41.81 f 39.75 0 38.36 f 359.35 12 1 298.26 5 0

21 Paul Freame C 0 Fiat Punto Sport FCCV 26.34 0 23.59 0 28.25 0 31.81 0 52.56 0 27.22 0 49 0 43.06 0 46.13 0 47.69 0 375.65 14 2 311.79 13 0

10 Peter Hume C 0 Ford Focus BCC 31 f 22.71 0 29.34 0 40.85 f 57.28 0 29 0 51.57 0 45.25 0 42.85 0 43.82 0 393.67 17 3 326.75 16 0

23 John Rosengrave C M Volkswagen Polo HAC 32.68 f 26.91 f 29.43 0 43.78 f 54.75 0 30.44 0 56.78 f 48.31 0 54.75 f 66.95 4f 444.78 28 4 369.17 26 2

26 Ruth Freame C L Fiat Punto Sport FCCV 29.69 0 24.12 0 34.43 0 38.31 0 59.91 0 35 f 53.59 0 68.68 f 49.16 0 82.74 0 475.63 31 5 394.77 30 3

24 Erin Freame C J Fiat Punto Sport FCCV 36.16 0 31.73 0 39.75 0 61.74 wd 70.66 0 44.14 f 66.44 0 87.42 0 52.72 0 79.8 0 570.56 35 6 473.56 34 4

25 Cassandra Charrett C J Ford Fiesta Zetec TCCA 37.38 0 30.69 0 40.91 0 48.48 0 79 0 37.79 0 70.6 0 125.59 gf 65.8 wd 110.52 0 646.76 36 7 536.81 36 6

32 Ian Williams D 0 BMW 323i PAC 28.22 0 22.7 0 30.41 0 36.06 0 55.35 0 34.26 0 53.5 0 37.95 0 65.8 wd 32.6 0 396.85 18 1 309.54 11 0

28 Steven Champion D 0 Ford Falcon VMCi 32.44 f 22.2 0 30.03 0 35.75 0 56.03 0 27.9 0 53.5 0 48.46 f 43.91 0 47.77 2f 397.99 20 2 310.43 12 0

30 Andrew Becket D 0 BMW 325 ci BLCC 38.12 2f 22.56 0 39.69 2f 36.71 0 61.66 0 31.1 0 53.65 0 41.1 0 50.34 2f 51.03 2f 425.96 25 3 332.25 18 0

33 Kieran McDonald D 0 Subaru Impreza RS (rwd) FFCC 37.06 2f 22.04 0 32.78 f 47.88 f 84.12 wd 32.43 f 62.16 2f 47.27 f 44.56 f 45.25 f 455.55 29 4 355.33 24 0

31 Campbell Tangey D J Nissan Skyline PCV 34.41 0 28.79 0 33.69 0 37.77 0 84.12 wd 41.67 0 54.25 0 62.33 f 45 0 45.42 0 467.45 30 5 364.61 25 2

29 Stephen Lane D 0 Ford AU BCC 30.53 0 25.96 0 32.16 0 38.81 0 84.12 wd 44.84 wd 81.88 wd 54.72 g 65.8 wd 52.39 0 511.21 32 6 398.74 32 0

27 James Richmond D 0 BMW 325ci BLCC 30.41 0 29.2 f 45.06 wd 61.74 wd 84.12 wd 28.67 0 81.88 wd 55.52 g 49.5 0 55.91 2f 522.01 33 7 407.17 33 0

36 Jeffery Salmon E 0 Subaru WRX Sti TCCA 25.31 0 21.13 0 25.85 0 31.8 0 48.4 0 24.68 0 48.68 0 33.96 0 40.38 0 32.96 0 333.15 6 1 283.18 2 0

35 Brad Hall E 0 Subaru WRX BCC 26.85 0 22.47 0 31.91 0 32.32 0 49.31 0 26.48 0 52.1 f 38.75 0 37.07 0 36.27 0 353.53 11 2 300.50 8 0

34 Warren Minnette E 0 Audi A4 KCC 30.97 0 25.01 0 31.88 0 38.1 0 56.97 0 28.71 0 53.84 0 48.66 0 51.72 0 43.11 0 408.97 22 3 347.62 20 0

37 Mark Franzo E 0 Audi A4 KCC 31.41 0 24 0 30.82 0 35.4 0 57.44 0 28.61 0 52.06 0 50.04 0 65.8 wd 41.6 0 417.18 23 4 354.60 23 0

38 Michael Exell F M Specia litsahondatoo SEAC 21.53 0 18.2 0 22.53 0 33.09 f 42.06 0 22.42 0 40.94 0 32.09 0 32.9 0 27.79 0 293.55 1 4 293.55 3 1

41 Edward Lewis F 0 Special Lewis GCC 23.13 0 18.91 0 25.59 0 32.24 0 47.34 0 24.81 0 45.72 0 34.91 0 34.56 0 38.6 0 325.81 3 2 325.81 15 0

39 Stephen Lanham F 0 special HAC 29.53 f 24.69 f 24.22 0 31.2 0 47.03 0 24.35 0 48.37 0 36.33 0 34.78 0 30.5 0 331 5 3 331.00 17 0

42 Nicholas Lanham F 0 Special WDCC 26 0 20.93 0 30.66 0 35.67 f 84.12 wd 24.59 0 45.44 0 54.38 2f 38.57 0 37.51 0 397.87 19 4 397.87 31 0

40 William McCarthy F M Delta SS HAC 20.34 0 17.77 0 22.91 0 33.21 f 105.72 dns 44.84 wd 113.44 dns 233.66 dns 91.72 dns 120.52 dns 804.13 37 5 804.13 41 3

Fastest Time 20.34 17.77 22.53 30.87 42.06 22.42 40.94 28.85 32.9 22.65

Slowest Time 50.97 55.96 59.06 66.94 95.72 59.66 103.44 223.66 81.72 110.52

Double Fastest Time 40.68 35.54 45.06 61.74 84.12 44.84 81.88 57.7 65.8 45.3

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 55.97 60.96 64.06 71.94 100.72 64.66 108.44 228.66 86.72 115.52

WD Time 40.68 35.54 45.06 61.74 84.12 44.84 81.88 57.7 65.8 45.3

DNS  S/Time +10 60.97 65.96 69.06 76.94 105.72 69.66 113.44 233.66 91.72 120.52
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Handicap Gate Straight Brake Loop Big Spiro Crossover Hopkirk Pride Paddy

Slalom Slalom Pads Slalom B Eyes Slalom 0 0 of Erin 0 Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

3 Mathew Webb A 0 Leyland Mini VMCi 24.04 0 19.85 0 24.85 0 30.87 0 46.75 0 25.22 0 44.78 0 28.85 0 35.91 0 22.65 0 303.77 2 1 273.39 1 0

36 Jeffery Salmon E 0 Subaru WRX Sti TCCA 25.31 0 21.13 0 25.85 0 31.8 0 48.4 0 24.68 0 48.68 0 33.96 0 40.38 0 32.96 0 333.15 6 1 283.18 2 0

38 Michael Exell F M Specia litsahondatoo SEAC 21.53 0 18.2 0 22.53 0 33.09 f 42.06 0 22.42 0 40.94 0 32.09 0 32.9 0 27.79 0 293.55 1 4 293.55 3 1

8 Brian Shanahan A 0 Nissan Pulsar BCC 25.29 0 20.52 0 27.32 0 32.53 0 50.25 0 26.12 0 47.72 0 31.04 0 38.66 0 26.94 0 326.39 4 2 293.75 4 0

22 Nicholas Charrett C 0 Ford Fiesta Zetec TCCA 26.75 0 21.83 0 27.47 0 34.9 0 52.66 0 26.63 0 49.19 0 41.81 f 39.75 0 38.36 f 359.35 12 1 298.26 5 0

20 Peter Panozzo B 0 Datsun 1600 BCC 26.75 0 22.07 0 27.81 0 34.02 0 52.34 0 26.89 0 59.72 0 35.14 0 38.6 0 28.74 0 352.08 9 1 299.27 6 0

15 Frank Rogan B 0 Mazda MX5 TCCA 24.44 0 20.09 0 26.63 0 33.87 0 50.91 0 25.45 0 48.93 0 31.58 0 65.8 wd 25.62 0 353.32 10 2 300.32 7 0

35 Brad Hall E 0 Subaru WRX BCC 26.85 0 22.47 0 31.91 0 32.32 0 49.31 0 26.48 0 52.1 f 38.75 0 37.07 0 36.27 0 353.53 11 2 300.50 8 0

6 Declan Webb A J Leyland Mini VMCi 30.09 f 20.58 0 27.03 0 33.29 0 49.06 0 25.74 0 47.65 0 32.8 0 37.25 0 32.62 0 336.11 7 3 302.50 9 1

1 James Neilsen A 0 Leyland Mini VMCi 25.22 0 20.37 0 26.52 0 34.9 0 53.38 0 26.4 0 48.85 0 34.3 0 39.19 0 31.21 0 340.34 8 4 306.31 10 0

32 Ian Williams D 0 BMW 323i PAC 28.22 0 22.7 0 30.41 0 36.06 0 55.35 0 34.26 0 53.5 0 37.95 0 65.8 wd 32.6 0 396.85 18 1 309.54 11 0

28 Steven Champion D 0 Ford Falcon VMCi 32.44 f 22.2 0 30.03 0 35.75 0 56.03 0 27.9 0 53.5 0 48.46 f 43.91 0 47.77 2f 397.99 20 2 310.43 12 0

21 Paul Freame C 0 Fiat Punto Sport FCCV 26.34 0 23.59 0 28.25 0 31.81 0 52.56 0 27.22 0 49 0 43.06 0 46.13 0 47.69 0 375.65 14 2 311.79 13 0

12 Robert De Bont B 0 Mazda MX5 NC2 MX-5 26.81 0 21.75 0 31.68 0 34.22 0 55.06 0 26.76 0 51.25 0 39.33 0 40.94 0 40.84 0 368.64 13 3 313.34 14 0

41 Edward Lewis F 0 Special Lewis GCC 23.13 0 18.91 0 25.59 0 32.24 0 47.34 0 24.81 0 45.72 0 34.91 0 34.56 0 38.6 0 325.81 3 2 325.81 15 0

10 Peter Hume C 0 Ford Focus BCC 31 f 22.71 0 29.34 0 40.85 f 57.28 0 29 0 51.57 0 45.25 0 42.85 0 43.82 0 393.67 17 3 326.75 16 0

39 Stephen Lanham F 0 special HAC 29.53 f 24.69 f 24.22 0 31.2 0 47.03 0 24.35 0 48.37 0 36.33 0 34.78 0 30.5 0 331 5 3 331.00 17 0

30 Andrew Becket D 0 BMW 325 ci BLCC 38.12 2f 22.56 0 39.69 2f 36.71 0 61.66 0 31.1 0 53.65 0 41.1 0 50.34 2f 51.03 2f 425.96 25 3 332.25 18 0

13 Owen Crombie B 0 Austin Healey Sprite AHSDC 27.25 0 21.51 0 29.53 0 61.74 wd 53.9 0 27.29 0 51 0 42.3 0 42.25 0 45.4 0 402.17 21 4 341.84 19 0

34 Warren Minnette E 0 Audi A4 KCC 30.97 0 25.01 0 31.88 0 38.1 0 56.97 0 28.71 0 53.84 0 48.66 0 51.72 0 43.11 0 408.97 22 3 347.62 20 0

4 Dallas Benbow A N Fiat X1/9 FCCV 27.91 0 22.4 0 31.19 0 34.68 0 53.87 0 29.15 0 56.21 f 45.04 0 42.25 0 45.54 0 388.24 15 5 349.42 21 1

2 Mark Allan A 0 Mitsubishi lancer BCC 28.75 0 22.75 0 30.1 0 36.98 0 60.75 0 28.68 0 51.35 0 42.58 0 44.87 0 41.44 f 388.25 16 6 349.43 22 0

37 Mark Franzo E 0 Audi A4 KCC 31.41 0 24 0 30.82 0 35.4 0 57.44 0 28.61 0 52.06 0 50.04 0 65.8 wd 41.6 0 417.18 23 4 354.60 23 0

33 Kieran McDonald D 0 Subaru Impreza RS (rwd) FFCC 37.06 2f 22.04 0 32.78 f 47.88 f 84.12 wd 32.43 f 62.16 2f 47.27 f 44.56 f 45.25 f 455.55 29 4 355.33 24 0

31 Campbell Tangey D J Nissan Skyline PCV 34.41 0 28.79 0 33.69 0 37.77 0 84.12 wd 41.67 0 54.25 0 62.33 f 45 0 45.42 0 467.45 30 5 364.61 25 2

23 John Rosengrave C M Volkswagen Polo HAC 32.68 f 26.91 f 29.43 0 43.78 f 54.75 0 30.44 0 56.78 f 48.31 0 54.75 f 66.95 4f 444.78 28 4 369.17 26 2

18 Lochlan McEvoy B J Toyota Corolla BCC 31.35 0 25.75 0 42.5 f 42.19 0 63.84 f 32.05 0 63.97 f 52.33 0 45.12 0 45.3 wd 444.4 27 5 377.74 27 3

11 Marisa Gangemi A L Abarth 500 FCCV 28.87 0 22.54 0 32.43 0 35.96 0 58.63 0 35.64 0 52.84 0 48.06 0 49.03 0 60.72 f 424.72 24 7 382.25 28 1

5 Lucy Allan A L Mitsubishi lancer BCC 31 0 25.91 0 36.78 0 39.37 0 58.47 0 30.48 0 55.06 0 50.59 0 50.25 0 54.85 0 432.76 26 8 389.48 29 2

26 Ruth Freame C L Fiat Punto Sport FCCV 29.69 0 24.12 0 34.43 0 38.31 0 59.91 0 35 f 53.59 0 68.68 f 49.16 0 82.74 0 475.63 31 5 394.77 30 3

42 Nicholas Lanham F 0 Special WDCC 26 0 20.93 0 30.66 0 35.67 f 84.12 wd 24.59 0 45.44 0 54.38 2f 38.57 0 37.51 0 397.87 19 4 397.87 31 0

29 Stephen Lane D 0 Ford AU BCC 30.53 0 25.96 0 32.16 0 38.81 0 84.12 wd 44.84 wd 81.88 wd 54.72 g 65.8 wd 52.39 0 511.21 32 6 398.74 32 0

27 James Richmond D 0 BMW 325ci BLCC 30.41 0 29.2 f 45.06 wd 61.74 wd 84.12 wd 28.67 0 81.88 wd 55.52 g 49.5 0 55.91 2f 522.01 33 7 407.17 33 0

24 Erin Freame C J Fiat Punto Sport FCCV 36.16 0 31.73 0 39.75 0 61.74 wd 70.66 0 44.14 f 66.44 0 87.42 0 52.72 0 79.8 0 570.56 35 6 473.56 34 4

9 Ayrton Filippi A J Hyundai GETZ BCC 40.68 wd 29.63 0 45.06 wd 40.57 0 84.12 wd 31.65 0 81.88 wd 62.74 0 64.72 0 70.2 f 551.25 34 9 496.13 35 5

25 Cassandra Charrett C J Ford Fiesta Zetec TCCA 37.38 0 30.69 0 40.91 0 48.48 0 79 0 37.79 0 70.6 0 125.59 gf 65.8 wd 110.52 0 646.76 36 7 536.81 36 6

7 Charlotte Benbow A J Fiat X1/9 FCCV 50.97 0 55.96 0 59.06 0 66.94 0 95.72 0 59.66 0 103.44 0 223.66 0 81.72 0 45.3 wd 842.43 38 10 758.19 37 7

16 David Norris B 0 MG Midget Mk 3 MGCC 29.97 0 23.61 0 69.06 dns 76.94 dns 105.72 dns 69.66 dns 113.44 dns 233.66 dns 91.72 dns 120.52 dns 934.3 dnq 0 794.16 dnq 0

19 Ruth Norris B L MG Midget MGCC 30.21 0 27.27 0 69.06 dns 76.94 dns 105.72 dns 69.66 dns 113.44 dns 233.66 dns 91.72 dns 120.52 dns 938.2 dnq 0 797.47 dnq 0

14 Ian Clusker B M MG Midget MGCC 40.68 wd 24.29 0 69.06 dns 76.94 dns 105.72 dns 69.66 dns 113.44 dns 233.66 dns 91.72 dns 120.52 dns 945.69 dnq 0 803.84 dnq 0

40 William McCarthy F M Delta SS HAC 20.34 0 17.77 0 22.91 0 33.21 f 105.72 dns 44.84 wd 113.44 dns 233.66 dns 91.72 dns 120.52 dns 804.13 37 5 804.13 41 3

Fastest Time 20.34 17.77 22.53 30.87 42.06 22.42 40.94 28.85 32.9 22.65

Slowest Time 50.97 55.96 59.06 66.94 95.72 59.66 103.44 223.66 81.72 110.52

Double Fastest Time 40.68 35.54 45.06 61.74 84.12 44.84 81.88 57.7 65.8 45.3

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 55.97 60.96 64.06 71.94 100.72 64.66 108.44 228.66 86.72 115.52

WD Time 40.68 35.54 45.06 61.74 84.12 44.84 81.88 57.7 65.8 45.3

DNS  S/Time +10 60.97 65.96 69.06 76.94 105.72 69.66 113.44 233.66 91.72 120.52



Motorsport Aust, VMC Rd 6, 10th July  2021,  Bendigo Saleyards,  Bendigo Car Club

Gate Straight Brake Loop Big Spiro Crossover Hopkirk Pride Paddy

Category  Slalom Slalom Pads Slalom B Eyes Slalom 0 0 of Erin 0 Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

6 Declan Webb A J Leyland Mini VMCi 30.09 f 20.58 0 27.03 0 33.29 0 49.06 0 25.74 0 47.65 0 32.8 0 37.25 0 32.62 0 336.11 7 3 302.50 9 1

31 Campbell Tangey D J Nissan Skyline PCV 34.41 0 28.79 0 33.69 0 37.77 0 84.12 wd 41.67 0 54.25 0 62.33 f 45 0 45.42 0 467.45 30 5 364.61 25 2

18 Lochlan McEvoy B J Toyota Corolla BCC 31.35 0 25.75 0 42.5 f 42.19 0 63.84 f 32.05 0 63.97 f 52.33 0 45.12 0 45.3 wd 444.4 27 5 377.74 27 3

24 Erin Freame C J Fiat Punto Sport FCCV 36.16 0 31.73 0 39.75 0 61.74 wd 70.66 0 44.14 f 66.44 0 87.42 0 52.72 0 79.8 0 570.56 35 6 473.56 34 4

9 Ayrton Filippi A J Hyundai GETZ BCC 40.68 wd 29.63 0 45.06 wd 40.57 0 84.12 wd 31.65 0 81.88 wd 62.74 0 64.72 0 70.2 f 551.25 34 9 496.13 35 5

25 Cassandra Charrett C J Ford Fiesta Zetec TCCA 37.38 0 30.69 0 40.91 0 48.48 0 79 0 37.79 0 70.6 0 125.59 gf 65.8 wd 110.52 0 646.76 36 7 536.81 36 6

7 Charlotte Benbow A J Fiat X1/9 FCCV 50.97 0 55.96 0 59.06 0 66.94 0 95.72 0 59.66 0 103.44 0 223.66 0 81.72 0 45.3 wd 842.43 38 10 758.19 37 7

11 Marisa Gangemi A L Abarth 500 FCCV 28.87 0 22.54 0 32.43 0 35.96 0 58.63 0 35.64 0 52.84 0 48.06 0 49.03 0 60.72 f 424.72 24 7 382.25 28 1

5 Lucy Allan A L Mitsubishi lancer BCC 31 0 25.91 0 36.78 0 39.37 0 58.47 0 30.48 0 55.06 0 50.59 0 50.25 0 54.85 0 432.76 26 8 389.48 29 2

26 Ruth Freame C L Fiat Punto Sport FCCV 29.69 0 24.12 0 34.43 0 38.31 0 59.91 0 35 f 53.59 0 68.68 f 49.16 0 82.74 0 475.63 31 5 394.77 30 3

19 Ruth Norris B L MG Midget MGCC 30.21 0 27.27 0 69.06 dns 76.94 dns 105.72 dns 69.66 dns 113.44 dns 233.66 dns 91.72 dns 120.52 dns 938.2 dnq 0 797.47 dnq 0

38 Michael Exell F M Specia litsahondatoo SEAC 21.53 0 18.2 0 22.53 0 33.09 f 42.06 0 22.42 0 40.94 0 32.09 0 32.9 0 27.79 0 293.55 1 4 293.55 3 1

23 John Rosengrave C M Volkswagen Polo HAC 32.68 f 26.91 f 29.43 0 43.78 f 54.75 0 30.44 0 56.78 f 48.31 0 54.75 f 66.95 4f 444.78 28 4 369.17 26 2

14 Ian Clusker B M MG Midget MGCC 40.68 wd 24.29 0 69.06 dns 76.94 dns 105.72 dns 69.66 dns 113.44 dns 233.66 dns 91.72 dns 120.52 dns 945.69 dnq 0 803.84 dnq 0

40 William McCarthy F M Delta SS HAC 20.34 0 17.77 0 22.91 0 33.21 f 105.72 dns 44.84 wd 113.44 dns 233.66 dns 91.72 dns 120.52 dns 804.13 37 5 804.13 41 3

4 Dallas Benbow A N Fiat X1/9 FCCV 27.91 0 22.4 0 31.19 0 34.68 0 53.87 0 29.15 0 56.21 f 45.04 0 42.25 0 45.54 0 388.24 15 5 349.42 21 1

Fastest Time 20.34 17.77 22.53 30.87 42.06 22.42 40.94 28.85 32.9 22.65

Slowest Time 50.97 55.96 59.06 66.94 95.72 59.66 103.44 223.66 81.72 110.52

Double Fastest Time 40.68 35.54 45.06 61.74 84.12 44.84 81.88 57.7 65.8 45.3

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 55.97 60.96 64.06 71.94 100.72 64.66 108.44 228.66 86.72 115.52

WD Time 40.68 35.54 45.06 61.74 84.12 44.84 81.88 57.7 65.8 45.3

DNS  S/Time +10 60.97 65.96 69.06 76.94 105.72 69.66 113.44 233.66 91.72 120.52


